Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.06.99) 1
Photoelectrics
Amplifier
Type S1425
Product Description Ordering Key
Type
Special function
Output type
Voltage supply
Amplifier relay for photoelec-
tric switches types MOFR and
MOFT. "S-System" plug-in
housing. Autoadjusted sensi-
tivity and power limit alarm
output (NPN). 2  frequencies
for modulated light selectable
on rotary switch. Break
switching function on relay
output.
• Amplifier relay for photoelectric switches
• Sensitivity automatically adjusted
• Modulated and synchronized light
• 2 selectable frequencies on rotary switch
• Break switching function
• Supply voltage: 24 VDC, 24 VAC, 115 VAC, 230 VAC
• Output 8 A/250 V SPDT relay and 30 mA NPN
• LED-indications for relay, power limit and
power supply ON
• Plug-in module
Type Selection
Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no.
Supply: 24 VDC Supply: 24 VAC Supply: 115 VAC Supply: 230 VAC
S 1425 156 724 S 1425 156 024 S 1425 156 115 S 1425 156 230
Supply Specifications
Power supply AC types (UB) Overvoltage cat. III (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage
through pins 2 & 10 230 230 VAC ±15%, 45 to 65 Hz
115 115 VAC ±15%, 45 to 65 Hz
024 24 VAC ±15%, 45 to 65 Hz
Voltage interruption ≤ 40 ms
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) 250 VAC (cont./elect.)
Rated impulse withstand volt. 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)
Dielectric voltage ≥ 2.0 kVAC (rms)
Power supply DC types (UB)
Rated operational volt. 724
Pin 2 positive
& pin 10 negative 24 VDC ±15%
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) None
Rated impulse withstand volt. 800 V (1.2/50 ms)
Dielectric voltage None
Rated operational power
AC supply 5 VA @ 230 VAC
DC supply 3 W @ 24 VDC
Output Specifications
Switching function
Contact output current (1&3)
Continuous AC (Ie) AC1 8 A/250 VAC ohmic load
Continuous DC (Ie) DC1 8 A/24 VDC ohmic load
Contact life mechanical 30 x 106 operations
Contact life electrical 2,5 x 105 operations
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) 250 VAC
(contact/electronics)
Dielectric strength
Dielectric voltage 2 kVAC (rms)
Rated impulse withstand volt. 4 kV (1.2/50 µs)
NPN Output (Pin 9)
Continuous (Ie) 30 mA/30 VDC
Short-time (I) 50 mA/30 VDC
S 1425 156 724
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (25.06.99)
S1425
General Specifications